



2026:HHC:12819

Surinder Singh vs. SBI

Cr. Revision No.585 of 2024

24.03.2025 Present: Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr.MP No.3728 of 2024

Under instructions, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that not only the order dated 04.10.2024, has been complied with, but the entire amount of compensation has been deposited. In view of the said, the interim order dated 04.10.2024, is made absolute.

Application stands disposed of.

Cr.MP No.3729 of 2024

Application, for the reasons, stated therein, is allowed and applicant/petitioner is exempted from filing certified copy of judgment/order, passed by the learned trial Court, at this stage. Needful be done, within a period of four weeks.

Application stands disposed of

Cr.MP Nos.4142 & 5161 of 2024

Before proceeding further, the petitioner through his counsel is directed to be present before this Court on **07.04.2025.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 24, 2025
(subhash)