



2026:HHC:12819

**SURINDER SINGH GILL Versus STATE BANK OF
INDIA**

CR.R-585 of 2024

23.02.2026 Present: Petitioner in person with Mr. Goldy Kumar,
Advocate.

Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate vice Mr. Arvind
Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Order dated 02.12.2025 passed by learned Mediator
reveals that petitioner is ready and willing to settle the matter
with the respondent/bank and in that regard, has sought time
till 31.03.2026 to deposit the settled amount inter se parties.

Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate vice Mr. Arvind
Sharma, Advocate, states that he has no objection to the
aforesaid prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, but it may be
clarified that in case needful is not done on or before
31.03.2026, this Court shall proceed to decide the petition on
its own merits. Ordered accordingly.

List on 20.04.2026.

February 23, 2026
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge